Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2016 was approximately $154.8 million, or $7.14 per share. Net
tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of
shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2016. Dilution with respect to net tangible book value per
share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this
offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

   After giving effect to the sale of 3,870,000 shares of our common stock at the public offering price of $31.00 per
share, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2016 would have been approximately $267.2 million, or $10.46 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.32 per share to existing stockholders and
immediate dilution of $20.54 per share to investors purchasing our common stock in this offering at the public offering
price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

   If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase 580,500 additional shares in full, the as adjusted net tangible
book value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering would be $10.87 per share, and the dilution
in net tangible book value per share to investors purchasing common stock in this offering would be $20.13 per share.

   The table and discussion above are based on 21,678,051 shares outstanding as of September 30, 2016 and excludes:

• 2,297,494 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options as of September 30, 2016,
with a weighted-average exercise price of $12.94 per share;

• 1,067,984 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Equity Incentive Plan as of
September 30, 2016;

• 540,792 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options granted after September 30,
2016, with a weighted average exercise price of $25.88 per share;

S-17

Public offering price per share $ 31.00
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 $ 7.14
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to investors

purchasing our common stock in this offering 3.32

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 10.46

Dilution per share to investors purchasing our common stock in this
offering $ 20.54

Page 21 of 75

1/9/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1581720/000104746917000067/a2230609z424b5....

Table of Contents

• 650,437 additional shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Equity Incentive

Plan as of January 1, 2017; and

• 149,600 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our 2014 Employee Stock Purchase

Plan as of September 30, 2016.

   To the extent that outstanding options have been or may be exercised or other shares are issued, investors purchasing

our common stock in this offering may experience further dilution. In addition, we may choose to issue additional